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Anchor Institutions 
American First Credit Union 
Tammy Gallegos 
tgallegos@americafirst.com 

Ogden City 
Mara Brown​
Marabrown@ogdencity.com 

Intermountain Healthcare 
Judy Williamson​
judy.williamson@imail.org 

Ogden Regional Medical Center 
Bobby Braun 
Bobby.braun@mountainstarhealth.com 

Ogden School District 
Ross Lunceford 
luncefordr@ogdensd.org 

Ogden-Weber Technical College 
Johna Howard 
Johna.howard@otech.edu 

Weber-Morgan Health Department 
Bryce Sherwood 
bsherwood@webercountyutah.gov 

Weber State University   
Alexis Bucknam (Co-Chair)​
alexisbucknam@weber.edu 

 
 

Partners 
Latinos United Promoting Education and Civic 
Engagement (LUPEC) 
Natalie Alejandre​
Natty1834@gmail.com 

National Association for the Advancement of 
Colored People (NAACP) 
Betty Sawyer​
Naacpogden1@gmail.com 

United Way of Northern Utah 
Phillip Reese 
PReese@uwnu.org 

Ogden-Weber Community Action Partnership   
Chris Ipsen (Co-Chair) 
cipsen@owcap.org 

Weber State University as Fiscal Agent 
Mitch Hansen  
mitchellhansen@weber.edu 

Ogden City Arts Advisory Committee 
Camille Washington 
Camille.washington@gmail.com 
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Midtown Community Health Center 
Ali Martinez 
amartinez@midtownchc.org 

Ogden City Community Development 
Cathy Fuentes 
CathyFuentes@ogdencity.gov 

Resident 
Caren Werner​
caren@visitogden.com 

 

 
 

Staff 
Meggie Troili (Board Administrator)​
Director​
meggietroili@weber.edu 
 

Rachel Trotter 
Communications Coordinator​
racheltrotter@weber.edu 
 

Eva Barnet 
Neighborhood Networker 
EvaBarnette@weber.edu 
 

Leon Araujo​
2nd Year Fellow​
laraujoascencio@weber.edu 

Adrianna Van Vilet​
2nd Year Fellow 
adrianavanvliet@weber.edu 
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